AFN #2008170487 Recorded 07/18/08 at 04:13 PM DocType: ALP Filed by: ROSALIE LOPO Page: 1 of 6 Auditor J. Michael Garvison Skamania County, WA

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
Madie Lord
4.0 Bot 1181
Carem, WA
98610

DOCUMENT TITLE(S) A GEI davit of Heirship
DOCUMENT TITLE(S) AFFICANT OF HEICSHIP + Extribit Actached
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) of Documents assigned or released:
[] Additional numbers on page of document.
GRANTOR(S): REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX
Charles O Maier 27686
[] Additional names on page of document. JUL 2 1 2008
GRANTEE(S): PAID, EXEMPT,
Rosa lie Lopo SKAMANIA COUNTY TREASURER
[] Additional names on page of document.
LEGAL DESCRIPTION (Abbreviated: i.e. Lot, Block, Plat or Section, Township, Range, Quarter):
Lot 8 Shelley Glen Sub BK B17980
💢 Complete legal on page <u>6</u> of document.
TAX PARCEL NUMBER(S): 63-08-17-4-0-0200-00
[] Additional parcel numbers on page of document.
The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on this form. The staff will not read the document to
verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information.

AFN #2008170487 Page: 2 of 6

LACK OF PROBATE AFFIDAVIT (STATE OF WASHINGTON) FOR SEPARATE PROPERTY, COMMUNITY PROPERTY, OR JOINT TENANCY PROPERTY

Title Insura	nce Commitment No.:	, County:
STATE OF)	
	SS:	
COUNTY OF)	
	,	
The undersigned,	POSALIE LOPE	executes this affidavit relating to the estate
of ChARLE	S MAIER	(herein "Decedent"), who died on June 3 260, in
the County of A	maneal), State of	(herein "Decedent"), who died on <u>Jame</u> 3, 260, in <u>Jame</u> , then being a resident of the City of
_ Carson	County of	Famania, State of 101A.
	h certificate is attached hereto.	
The undersigned, be	ing first duly sworn, on oath der	oses and says.
That the undersigned		
	urviving spouse of the Decedent	
	hild of the Decedent	
	domestic partner of the Deceden	
Summer?	4	n instrument creating a joint tenancy with a right of
		recorded on 11-15-1994 [mm/dd/yyyy], under
	No, in	County, Washington,
other (identi	fy:)	
		irs at law and next of kin of Decedent, including but not
	spouse or registered domestic	
1		e issue of any predeceased child or adopted child (if ldren, then the undersigned has listed below all of the
W 1	surviving parents, brothers an	
3.		en heirs at law if the decedent had not been married
	or a registered domestic parti	ter on the date of death:
That the heirs at lav	v and next of kin of the decede	nt are (list all parties, using the reverse side or attaching
a list if necessary):	none	
Name & relationshi	p/[Ml]	
Address:		
Name & relationshi		
Address:	p	
Address	P.,	
Name & relationshi	p	
Address	Υ	
Name & relationshi	D	
Address:	P	

AFN #2008170487 Page: 3 of 6

That immediately prior to the date of death the Decedent was an owner of the real estate described in the above
referenced Title Insurance Commitment (herein the "Real Estate"), and that the Decedent's ownership interest
was [check one]:
Community property
☐ Separate property
Toint tenancy property
CHECK ALL DOVES BUILDIN ADDLA DI EAGU STOTTONI
CHECK ALL BOXES WHICH APPLY IN EACH SECTION: 1. That on the date the Real Estate was purchased the Decedent was:
married to
unmarried, not a registered domestic partner
Unmarried, a registered domestic partner of Charles Moules.
2. That on the date of death the Decedent was:
married to
unmarried, not a registered domestic partner
unmarried, a registered domestic partner of Charles mass.
3. That the decedent left a Will, a copy of which is attached hereto.
That the decedent left no Will.
☐ That the decedent executed a Community Property Agreement. It was recorded under
County recording number (If unrecorded, attach a copy)
County recording number (If unrecorded, attach a copy)
4. That the decedent's estate is not being probated.
4. That the decedent's estate is not being probated. That the decedent's estate is subject to probate proceedings in County, State of, under Probate No
4. That the decedent's estate is not being probated. That the decedent's estate is subject to probate proceedings in County, State
 4. That the decedent's estate is not being probated. That the decedent's estate is subject to probate proceedings in County, State of, under Probate No 5. That the estate of the decedent is exempt from State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes. That State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes in the amount of
 4. That the decedent's estate is not being probated. That the decedent's estate is subject to probate proceedings in County, State of, under Probate No. 5. That the estate of the decedent is exempt from State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes. That State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes in the amount of have been paid. Copies of the release/discharge are attached hereto.
 4. That the decedent's estate is not being probated. That the decedent's estate is subject to probate proceedings in County, State of, under Probate No. 5. That the estate of the decedent is exempt from State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes. That State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes in the amount of have been paid. Copies of the release/discharge are attached hereto. That State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes are due, but have not been paid.
 4.
 4. That the decedent's estate is not being probated. That the decedent's estate is subject to probate proceedings in County, State of, under Probate No. 5. That the estate of the decedent is exempt from State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes. That State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes in the amount of have been paid. Copies of the release/discharge are attached hereto. That State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes are due, but have not been paid.
 4.
 4.
 4. That the decedent's estate is not being probated. That the decedent's estate is subject to probate proceedings in County, State of under Probate No. 5. That the estate of the decedent is exempt from State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes. That State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes in the amount of have been paid. Copies of the release/discharge are attached hereto. That State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes are due, but have not been paid. 5. That the decedent has not received assistance from the State of Washington for medical care. That the decedent has received assistance from the State of Washington for medical care. That the State of Washington has been fully reimbursed for assistance for medical care.
 4. That the decedent's estate is not being probated. That the decedent's estate is subject to probate proceedings in
 4.
 4. ☐ That the decedent's estate is not being probated. ☐ That the decedent's estate is subject to probate proceedings in

AFN #2008170487 Page: 4 of 6

more surviving joint tenants, including the undersigned, the joint tenancy continues in effect as to the interests of the surviving joint tenants.

That the undersigned knows of his/her own knowledge, and so states, that each and all of the obligations
against the estate of the Decedent (including, but not limited to: all the debts of decedent; all of the expenses of
Decedent's last illness, funeral and burial; promissory notes; installment contracts and mortgages; and state
and federal succession taxes upon Decedent's estate, if applicable) have been paid in full, except as follows
(use reverse side or attach a list if necessary):
That the value of the Decedent's estate at date of death, including all real and personal property, was
approximately \$, including the value of community property of Decedent and Decedent's
surviving spouse or domestic partner, if any, of approximately \$, and including the value of
Decedent's separate property, if any, of approximately \$, and including the full value of
all other property, if any, held by the Decedent in joint tenancy of approximately \$
This affidavit is made to induce TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY (the
Company) to insure real property covered by the Company's commitment for title insurance number set forth
above, in which Decedent held an interest at the time of the Decedent's death. The undersigned urges the
Company to issue its policy of title insurance in full reliance upon the representations set forth herein. The
undersigned, for himself/herself and for the undersigned's heirs, executors and administrators, indemnifies the
Company or any other person, including a purchaser of the Real Estate, for any loss arising from reliance on
any misstatement of fact herein.
DATED: 18 20 08
Jacobe Hope
(Signature)
ROSALIE LO PO NOTARY PUBLIC
(Print or type full name) STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES
GOMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 19, 2011
Carley WH . Beensessessessessessessessessessessessess
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 18 day of 11, 20 (18
HILL R. Pillie
Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Chapting
mushington, residing at

AFN #2008170487 Page: 5 of 6

ile Number Wasklington State (Legal Name (include ARAs if any)): First Middle: LAST Charles Oliver MATER	
	Certificate of Death State File Namber
	June 3, 2008
Male 68 Months Days Hours	Inder 1 Day 5. Social Security Number 6. County of Death Minutes 573 - 56 - 7191 Stramania
March 2, 1940 Missoula Mont	orFereign Country) 1. Decedent's Education 1. Lana High School Graduate Decedent's Race(s) 12 Was Decedent was in 1.5
a. Residence: Number and Street (e.g., 624 SE 5th St.) (Include Act. No.)	White 12. Was Decedent ever in U.S. Armed Forces? NO
152 Estabrook Loop c. Residence: County [13d. Tribal Reservation Name (if applicable	Carcon
Estimated length of time at residence. 15. Marital Status at Time of Death	Machineten
13 Years Divorced Usual Occupation (Indicate type of work done during most of working life. (power us Electrician	ISE RETIRED) 18. Kind of Business/Industry (Do not use Company Name)
Father's Name (First, Middle; Last; Suffix) Emil - Maier	Construction 20, Mother's Name Before First Marriage (First, Middle, Last)
Informant's Name 22. Relationship to Decedent 2 Loren Maier Son	Blanche - Hawkins 23. Mailing Address: Number and Street or RFD No. City or Town State Zip 1287 Marlin Dr Port Orchard, WA 98366
Place of Death, if Death Occurred in a Hospital:	Place of Death of Death Occurred Somewhere Other than a Hospital: Decedant's Residence
Facility Name (if not a facility, give number & street or location) 152 Estabrook Loop	26a. Cify, Town, or Location of Death 26b. State 27. Zip Code Q8610
Method of Disposition 29. Place of Final Disposition (Name of Cremation Heritage Cremator	of cemelary crematory other place) 30 Location Chytronic and pure
Name and Complete Address of Funeral Pacility Portune Cremation Service-17819 NE Rivers Funeral Director Signature X	07000
TOTAL CALLER OF	Interval between Onset & Death Due to (or as a consequence of). Interval between Onset & Death Due to (or as a consequence of).
h)LAST	Due to (or as a consequence of): Interval between Onset & Death
Other significant conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the under Matestatic Terminal Color Concer	arlying cause given above 36. Autopsy? 37. Were autopsy findings available to complete the Cause of Death?
latural	Not pregnant, but pregnant within 42 days before death Not pregnant, but pregnant 43 days to 1 year before death Yes □ Probably
ulcide Pending	Unknown if pregnant within the past year Unknown
uicide Pending at of Injury (Minopryyy) 42. Hour of Injury (24hrs) 43. Place of Injury (54hrs) 43. Place of Injury (24hrs) 43. Place of Injury (54hrs)	njury (e.g., Decedent's home, construction site, restaurant, wooded area) 44. Injury at Work? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Unk
uicide Pending ate of Injury (MMDDYYYY) 42. Hour of Injury (24hrs) 43. Place of Injury (24hrs) Cartion of Injury: Number & Street: 152 ESFBrook Law Town: CARSON County: 51-	njury (e.g., Decedent's home, construction site, restaurant, wooded area) 44. Injury at Work? □ Yes No □ Unk Apt No. Apt No. Zip Code+4: 784/0
uicide Pending ate of Injury (MMDDYYYY) 42. Hour of Injury (24hrs) 43. Place of Injury (24hrs) Cartion of Injury: Number & Street: 152 ESFBrook Law Town: CARSON County: 51-	Nury (e.g., Decedent's home, construction site, restaurant, wooded area) 44. Injury at Work? ☐ Yes No ☐ Unk Apt No.
uicide Pending ate of Injury (MINDONYYY) 42. Hour of Injury (24hrs) 43. Place of Injury Christon of Injury: Number & Street: 152 EBFBrook Loap Town: Christon County: 5keescribe how injury occurred 58/f , Afficts f gw shot would	Nury (e.g., Decedent's home, construction site, restaurant, wooded area) 44. Injury at Work? Yes No ☐ Unk Apt No. A
alte of Injury (Marpory 1979) A2. Hour of Injury (24hrs) A3. Place of Injury (24hrs) A5. For A5. F	Apt No. Apt
Town: CARSON escribe how injury occurred Solf	Apt No. Apt
pulcide Pending Pendin	Apt No. Apt
ate of Injury (Monorymy) A2. Hour of Injury (24hrs) A3. Place of Injury (24hrs) A3. Place of Injury (24hrs) A3. Place of Injury (24hrs) A3. Place of Injury (24hrs) A3. Place of Injury (24hrs) A4. Flower A4. Flower A5. Flower A5. Flower A5. Flower	Apt No. Apt

AFN #2008170487 Page: 6 of 6



Filed for Record at Request of

Name _	Charles Maier and Rosalie Lopo
Address	P.O. Box 801

THIS SPACE PROVIDED FOR RECORDER'S USE:

FILED FOR RECORD SKAMANIA OD WASH

SKAMANIA CO, YITTE

Nov 15 11 27 AH '94 P. Lahnson AUDITOR GARY M. OLSON

17046

City and State Camas, WA 98607

121054

Statutory Warranty Deed

BOOK 147 PAGE 23

DEB, J. BARNUM

THE GRANTOR FRED NEWMAN LOGGING, INC. and FRED NEWMAN and DOLLY NEWMAN, husband and wife

for and in consideration of TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/00

in hand paid, conveys and warrants to CHARLES O. MAIER and ROSALIE LOPO, husband and wife

the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skamania

, State of Washington:

Lot 8, Shelley Glen Subdivision, according to the recorded plat, recorded in Book B of Plats, Page 80, in the County of skamania, State of Washington.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Restricting Covenants, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded May 25, 1994, in Book 143, Page 360.
- Lot 8 Access Estabrook Road from point 50 South of its North property line as shown on the recorded Plat.

REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX Registered indexed, cir indirect "NV15 1994 Filmed Mailed SKAMANIA COUNTY TREASURER 19. 94 November 1 Dated Newman Logging, Fred Newman STATE OF WASHINGTON STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF SKAMANIA COUNTY OF SKAMANIA 14+n day of NOVEMBER On this day personally appeared before me before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally and past the first NEW MAN FRED NEWMAN NEWMA to me know ibed in and who strument, and ned the same THE act and deed, ment to be the free and voluntal tion, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath angering the authorized to execute the said instrument icial seal this therein mentioned, and on oath 19 94 al affixed is the corporate seal of said DUINUM DEBI J. BARNUM Witness my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year first above written. Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at